Pumping (TAF)
Historic
DWRSIM

Model Base
Model Final
Model Change
D store to Exprts
Transfers
Adjusted SIM Expo
Model Limits
Monthly E/I

SL Limits

. Fish Limits
Webb Export
Bacon Export
Outflow (TAF)
Historic
DWRSIM

Model Req'd
Model Deficit
Model Base
Model Final
Model Change
Extra DW Pumping
Historic X2
Model Base X2
Model X2
Change X2
Historic ClI
Model Base Cl
Model CI
Change ClI
DWRSIM REQD

1981

4720
5281
5240
5331

91

5372
5121

1457

7906
8043
3900
18
8193
8412
219

4701

1982

4619

8679

8327
7702
-625

200

8255
7636

790

o O O

41216
29601
5488

35696

36319
624

7156

1983

4398

5762
5727
5717

-10

5752
5717

526

o O O

64620
31869
5450

53478

53488
10

6515

1984

3827
5090
5134
4432
-702

4388
4413
2916

106
106

30492
18763
5325

26387

27121
734

6089

1985

5469
7021
6881
6872

-10

7011
6706

61

8450
6399
4308

6602

6784
182

4375

1986

5284
6485
6261

5896

-365

6120
5896

120

o OO

30461
6496
4625

27339

27703
365

6058

D—062211

1987

5041
5998
5617
5682

64

100

- 6163

5682

(o eNeNolNol

6103
5142
4042
37
5659
5852
193

4363

1988

5588

4873,

4412
4063
-349

100

100
4724
4063

O OO oo

4401
4881
4333
178
5521
5916
395
0

4124

1989

5965
5717
5436
5039
-397

5320
5039

O O O o

6597
6439
3728
32
6919
7316
397

- 4439

1990

5806
4016
3626
3461
-165

3852
3461

o O oo

3963

4379
4225

175

5087
5266
178

4095
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Freeport (TAF)
DWRSIM-Hist
Historic
DWRSIM
Model Base
Model Final
Model Change
Model Excess
Vernalis (TAF)
DWRSIM-Hist
Historic
DWRSIM
Model Base
Model Final
Model Change
Added SJR

1194
11514
12708
12708
13055

347

3031

=257
1766
1508
1627
1627
0

19

San Luis Ending (TAF)

Historic 1485
DWRSIM 1741
Model Ba 1741
Model Fin 1741
Model Change
GW Interchange
EWA Credits
EWA Uses

EWA Balance

~ Model Demand

SIM Run 2
Exports
S 2 Exports

DCC & Georgiana
Historic

DWRSIM

Model Base
Model Final
Model Change

Rio Vista
Historic
DWRSIM
Model Base
Model Final
Model Change
Model Req'd

263
427
227
323
96

0

0

0
-118
6550

4702
5735

3830

3417
3484
66

7811

9109
9390
281
965

-437
30192
29755
29755
29754

-1
15996

-235
5484
5250
5251
5251

23
1897
1874
1233
641

-707

6849

7464
6867

5816

5958
5955

31602

30443
30446
3

965

1608
34098
35706
35706
35706

0
29598

-3295
15459
12164
12164
12164

0

0

1940
2038
2038
2038

O O OO

14894

5236

- 5738

6284

6576
6576

42771

356837
35837
0

965

435
22468
22903
22903
22903

0
13315

-2868
6287
3420
3562
3591

29
171

812
806
959

254
-704

5016

5398

5224

4962
4962

21933

21827
21827

971

311
12209
12520
12520
12731

211

1169

-649
2122
1473
1506
1568

174

7087

5950
6465

3799

3457

3483

26

8682

8992
9177
185
965

1000
18137
19137
19137
19137

7885

-1415
5242
3827
3932
3932

106
1481
844
840

497
-343

-343
5547

5839

6320

4494

4281
4281

24248

23578
23578

965

D—062212

872
10044
10916
10916
11173

256

379

=571
1812
1241
1294
1295

54

688
533
83
148
65

65
5997

5309
5710

3596

3223
3254
30

6483

7460
7686
226
965

80
9667
9747
9747
9792

45

875

-218
1165

047
1058
1060

112

434

4094
5231

3955

. 2923

2934
12

5829

6667
6701
34
971

12261
12176
12176

12176

1415

-101
1058

958
1082
1082

124

365
526
308
-92
~400

-400

5288

5297

5619

4426

3331
3331

7880

8621
8621

784

488
231
-168
-320
-162

-162
3941

4432

5842

4280

2689
2689

5614

5699
5699

965

D-062212



QWEST (cfs)
Historic
DWRSIM
Model Base
Model Final
Model Change
Model Req'd

Yolo Byp Differenc
Historic
DWRSIM

Eastside Differenc

Historic
DWRSIM

DepletionDifferenc
Historic
DWRSIM

CCWD Differenc
Historic
DWRSIM

431

=797
-858
-61
-10860

-8
126

118 -

105
286
391

237

959

1196

33
107
139

9624

5291
5912
621
-10860

-483
7227
6744

22
3037
3059

359
30
388

64
.75
139

21840

17644
17654
10
-10860

-8242
14957
7325

210
4555
4765

60
31
60

79
139

8852

4664
5398
734
-10860

-5637
4684
4147

262
1801
2063

215
824
1039

42

97 .

139

197

-2287
-2291
-4
-10860

13
172
185

469
468

81
940
1022

27
113
139

6294

3816
4181
365
-10860

-1744
10604
8860

216
2123
2339

324
230
554

29
110
139

~30

-1679
-1712
-33
-10860

38
35
72

-55 .

384
328

219
1000
1219

131
139

-1088

-1030
-668
362
-10860

19
115
134

131

142

273

200
966
1166

135
139

-972

-1583
-1185
397
-10860

29
44

73

108
221
329

302
889
1191

134
139

D—062213

-1275

-493
-315
178
-10860

68
21
89

73
169
242

115
1075
1190

11
135
147

D-062213



Average DryYear

5072 - 5600

5696 5014

D—062214
D-062214



5334 4783
5893 5601

D—062215
D-062215



